encashment, benefit on retirement has been accounted.

ig. Xo provision for impairment loss is required, since there are

instances wherein the carrying amount of the assets exceeds

recoverable amount.

14. The Corporation has received an additional amount of {8,46,75,000/-

(Rupees Eight Crores Forty Six Lakhs Seventy Five Thousand) only

duri4g the financial year 2014-15 from Directorate of Tribal welfare

towards S0o/o of the amount sanctioned to beneficiaries under Atal

Asra Yojana. As per the Government notification, the amount

transferred to the Corporation is to be released to beneficiaries as and